
APPEARANCE

products Vegan, PEG and paraben free

PRODUCT DERIVED FROM

RSPO SG palm kernel oil and

RSPO SG palm kernel oil and

Palm kernel oil and

DERMATOLOGICALLY
TESTED

HLB

4-6

8-10

8-10

11-12

16-17

INCI

Polyglyceryl
4 oleate

Polyglyceryl
4 laurate

Polyglyceryl
10 oleate

Polyglyceryl
10 laurate

Polyglyceryl
10 caprylate

FUNCTION

RSPO SG

Mid HLB

RSPO SG mid-high

RSPO MB 
solubiliser

PHASE
COMPATABILITY

Oil

Water

Water

Water

Water

CERTIFICATIONS COMPLIANCE
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